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WCCM in the UK (Registered Charity No. 1189977)    –   UK Office  

 Office Coordinator: Sarah Humphreys  
 PO Box 80029, London, EC1P 1RE      020 8095 4442      uk@wccm.org      www.wccm.uk

National
Chair of WCCM in the UK & CMT(UK): Roz Stockley–07929 007808 ukchair@wccm.org 

Safeguarding Trustee: Richard Eddleston–07980 631311 riedd@btinternet.com 

Mental Health Advice: Shelagh Layet–shelagh.layet10@gmail.com  &
Birgit Duncan–020 8883 0666 / 0772 631 2350 birgitduncan@blueyonder.co.uk 

Newsletter Editor: Margaret Comerford–uknewsletter@wccm.org

Events Listing: Pia Huber–events@christianmeditation.org.uk

Website: Andy Goddard–cmukwebsite@gmail.com

Goodnews Books: John Roberts–07970 039007 john.wilcott@gmail.com

National Coordinating Team
National Liaison: Julie Roberts–07977 215501  julie.ann.roberts@icloud.com 

Area Liaison: Pat Higgins–0161 962 8661 patricia_higgins@hotmail.com 

Area Liaison: Birgit Duncan–020 8883 0666 / 07726 312350 birgitduncan@blueyonder.co.uk

Office Coordinator: Sarah Humphreys–020 8095 4442 uk@wccm.org 

Communications: Andy Goddard–andy.wccm@acgnleg.org.uk 

The School: Mark Ball–07394 081521 mark@wccm.org

Special Interest Coordinator and Other Roles
Addiction: Terry Doyle–07971 105082 terry-doyle@live.co.uk

Clergy/Contemplative Church: Sue Clarke–07896464417  sueclarke538@gmail.com 

Environment: Sarah Feeney–01296 423814 / 07746 056500 s.feeney60@btinternet.com 

Learning Disabilities: Celia Gurowich–01273 555967  celia.heneage@gmail.com 

Lone Meditators: Pam Winters–020 7278 2070 pam@wccm.org 

Marginalised: Terry Doyle–07971 105082 terry-doyle@live.co.uk

Meditatio Country Coordinator: Diana Ohlson–01288 354441 / 07427 006227 dohlson24@gmail.com

Meditatio Centre: Kate Middleton–020 7278 2070 kate@wccm.org 

Meditation Companions: Bob Morley–07704 419526 rgm1@live.co.uk

Meditation with Children in Schools: Pat Hay–0141 334 3700/07717 798967 patcmschools@yahoo.co.uk 

Oblates: oblates@wccm.uk

Palliative and Long-term Care: Linda Bentick–01743 243132 bentickbelinda@hotmail.com
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Prisons: Mary Devane–07949807577 marymurray2009@aol.co.uk 

Safeguarding: Lucy Blows–07791 646044 lucystepslane@gmail.com

The School:  Mark Ball–07394 081521 mark@wccm.org

Online Meditation: Julia Williamson–01252 672145 julia.williamson3@ntlworld.com

Bodywork Contacts: Rev Pauline Steenbergen–07743 927182 limegreenyogi@gmail.com & Chris Hurley 
chri8hurley@gmail.com

Regional Coordinators
Online Meditation: Julia Williamson–01252 672145 julia.williamson3@ntlworld.com
Scotland
Lynda Stark- 01573 225976  lynda.stark@btinternet.com
Wales
South and East: Diana Morgan- 02921400367 diana_g_morgan@hotmail.co.uk
West: Jayne MacGregor–01437 720131 jaynemacgregor@yahoo.co.uk  &

Don MacGregor- 07900 003199 donmacg@live.co.uk
South East England
Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire: Contact UK Office
Hampshire (Contact): Kathleen Freeman–07951 897570 klvfreeman@aol.com 
Hertfordshire and Bedfordshire: Contact UK Office  
Kent:  Mark Ball–07394 081521 mark@wccm.org
Surrey:  Contact UK Office 
Sussex: Brian Stimpson–01273 553216 email contact through UK Office
East of England
Cambridgeshire (Contact): Caroline Shepherd–01223 360648 carolineshep@gmail.com 
Essex (Contact): Val Hilsley–01245 472685 valhilsley@btinternet.com
Norfolk (Contact):Ruth Jackson-07949 140055 ruth@thejacksonfamily.me.uk
Suffolk (Contact): Margaret Comerford–01799 501581 margaret.comerford@btinternet.com
North East England
Newcastle and the North East:  Angela Foley– 078516 42015 angefoley@btinternet.com
Yorkshire and Lincolnshire: Carmel Cannon–Yorkshire.christianmeditation@gmail.com
North West England
Cumbria: Diana Raven–07980 825168 diana@dianaraven.co.uk
North Manchester & Lancashire: Joanne Caine–0161 307 4264 / 07776 426911 joannecaine2@gmail.com
South Manchester, Cheshire & Merseyside: Pat Higgins–0161 962 8661 patricia_higgins@hotmail.com
Isle of Man: Bernie Roberts–01624 676274 / 07624 262588 bernieroberts3@hotmail.co.uk
Midlands
Northamptonshire and Leicestershire: Canon Richard Stainer–07896 182999 canon.stainer@gmail.com
Nottinghamshire and Derbyshire: Cameron Butland – 0777 623 6482 derby.notts.cc@gmail.com 
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West Midlands and Warwickshire (Contact):  Anna O’Connor - 0121 415 5020 / 07969 177704  
oconnorannam@gmail.com

Staffordshire, Shropshire and Herefordshire: Jon Kille–01952 253648 / 07912 026014 and Carole Dixon–01547 
540683 westmids@christianmeditation.org.uk

South West England
Bristol and Bath: Deirdre Stainer–01225 872110 christianmeditationbathcentral@btinternet.com 
Channel Islands: Angela Le Page–01481 723915 islepage@cwgsy.net 
Cornwall: Diana Ohlson–01288 354441 / 07427 006227 dohlson24@gmail.com 
Devon: Diana Hanbury–01803 762415 diana.hanbury@gmail.com
Dorset: Roz Stockley–07929 007808 rozstockley@copsewood.org.uk
Gloucestershire and Worcestershire (Contact): Jude Carpenter – 01452 831688 jude.carpenter47@gmail.com
Somerset: Julie Moore 07708 440609  stuart.moore3@btinternet.com
Wiltshire: Denise Leigh–01225 863916 deniseleigh2022@gmail.com
London
London (Northeast): Birgit Duncan–020 8883 0666 / 07726 312350 birgitduncan@blueyonder.co.uk
London (Northwest) (Contact): Pia Huber–07719 987933 pia.huber@gmail.com 

London (South–none of Kent or Surrey): Contact UK Office
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